TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE

ORDINANCE # 2018-07

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, COUNTY OF SUSSEX AND STATE OF NEW JERESEY, FOR THE YEAR 2018

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Wantage, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:9-165, the Township of Wantage shall pay its municipal officers and employees for services rendered as shown below. Figures shown represent annual salary, unless otherwise indicated.

DEPARTMENT & POSITION

Township Committee Ronald Bassani	\$ 6,000	Annual
Township Committee William Gaechter	\$ 6,000	Annual
Township Committee Jonathan Morris	\$ 6,000	Annual
Administrator Debra Millikin	\$71,500	Annual
Keyboarding Clerk I Administration Nancy Van Horn	\$42,621	Annual
Municipal Clerk Debra Millikin	\$48,500	Annual
Deputy Clerk Christine Von Oesen	\$55,130	Annual
Chief Financial Officer Michelle LaStarza	\$73,278	Annual
Michelle LaStarza Shared Service C.F.O. Salary	\$16,126	Annual
Debra Millikin Shared Service QPA Stipend	\$ 250	Annual
Nancy Van Horn Shared Service Finance Stipend	\$ 1,000	Annual
Keyboarding Clerk I Finance Arlene De La Osa	\$37,000	Annual
Arlene De La Osa Shared Service Finance Stipend	\$ 1,000	Annual
It Technician Melissa Caton	\$ 3,184	Annual
Tax Collector/Tax Search Officer Melissa Caton	\$60,200	Annual
Melissa Caton Shared Service Tax Stipend	\$ 3,500	Annual
Melissa Caton Shared Service Tax Salary	\$ 6,975	Annual
Keyboarding Clerk I Tax Collection Nicole Dunn	\$ 4,194	Annual
Nicole Dunn Shared Tax Stipend	\$ 500	Annual
Tax Assessor Kristy Lockburner	\$56,244	Annual
Kristy Lockburner Shared Service Assessor Stipend	\$ 4,400	Annual
Keyboarding Clerk I Assessment Nicole Dunn	\$23,766	Annual
Nicole Dunn Shared Service Assessor Stipend	\$ 500	Annual
Land Use Secretary Jeanne McBride	\$14,768	Annual
Code Enforcement/Zoning Officer (PT) Patrick Stefanelli	\$17,981	Annual
- ' '		Annual
Emergency Management Coordinator Joseph Konopinski	\$ 4,606	Annual
DPW Supervisor Claude Wagner	\$71,245	Annual
Snow Compensation Time, Claude Wagner	\$ 8,596	
Building Maintenance John Card	\$ 7,122	Annual
Building Maintenance Mark Little	\$ 3,000	Annual
Board of Health Secretary Jeanne McBride	\$ 7,424	Annual
Registrar of Vital Statistics Christine Von Oesen	\$ 4,106	Annual
Deputy Animal Control Officer Claude Wagner	\$ 3,247	Annual

Recreation Secretary Nicole Dunn	\$ 7,200	Annual
Judge of the Municipal Court Glenn Gavan	\$38,203	Annual
Municipal Court Administrator Donna Chernov	\$60,180	Annual
Violations Clerk (Part Time) Lauren McIntosh	\$ 13.01	Hourly
Assistant Violations Clerk (Part Time) Shirley Rumore	\$ 11.26	Hourly
Court Keyboarding Clerk (Part Time) Deborah Bottomley	\$ 10.40	Hourly
Municipal Court Constable Dennis Negele	\$ 5,242	Annual
Dennis Negele Shared Service Court Stipend	\$ 1,800	Annual
Municipal Court Attendant Amy Heater	\$ 4,018	Annual
Amy Heater Shared Service Court Stipend	\$ 1,730	Annual
Joseph Konopinski, EMMA Grant	\$ 5,000	Annual
Debra Millikin, EMMA Grant	\$ 2,500	Annual
Michelle LaStarza, EMMA Grant	\$ 2,500	Annual
Constable John Abate	\$ 3,055	Annual
Backup Snow Plow Operator (Part Time) Darrell Caton	\$ 18.00	Hourly
Backup Snow Plow Operator (Part Time) Michael Flood	\$ 18.00	Hourly
Backup Snow Plow Operator (Part Time) Russell Rome	\$ 18.00	Hourly
Backup Snow Plow Operator (Part Time) Jeffrey Krohn	\$ 18.00	Hourly
Backup Snow Plow Operator (Part Time) Kyle Kuperus	\$ 18.00	Hourly

Section 2. All former ordinances or parts thereof conflicting or inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect after publication and passage according to law.

	William Gaechter, Mayor Township of Wantage
ATTEST:	
Debra Millikin, Acting Municipal Clerk Township of Wantage	

NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE that the above entitled ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting of the
Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Wantage, County of Sussex, New
Jersey, held on April 26, 2018, and will be considered for final passage after public hearing
at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Township Committee to be held on May 10, 2018 at
7:00 p.m. in the Municipal Building, Route 23, Wantage, New Jersey. During the preceding
week, copies of the ordinance will be made available at the Clerk's office in the Municipal
Building to members of the general public.

Debra J. Millikin, Administrator/Municipal Clerk